Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Southwestern Oregon Community College (2021 Administration)
2021 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey ltems

[Weighted]

Your College

Variable Responses Count Percent
6. Were you required to meet (in person or online) COLLQ8044 Yes 101 59.8
with an academic advisor before registering for
classes this academic term at this college?
No 68 40.2
Total 169 100.0
7. During the current academic term at this COLLQ8045 None 48 28.6
college, how many times have you met (in person
or online) with an academic advisor?
1time 39 22.8
2 times 26 15.5
More than 2 times 56 33.2
Total 169 100.0
8. During your first academic term at this college, COLLQ8046 Yes 51 30.1
did a staff member help you decide on a program,
major, or pathway of study?
| had already decided on a program, major, or pathway 91 53.6
of study on my own
| talked with a college staff member about possible 8 4.8
programs, majors, or pathways of study, but | have not
decided on one
No 19 115
Total 169 100.0
9. Has a staff member at this college talked with COLLQ8047 Yes 91 54.0
you about the types of jobs your program, major,
or pathway of study might lead to?
| have not decided on a program, major, or pathway of 6 3.7
study
No 72 423
Total 169 100.0
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10. Have you used this college’s website to COLLQ8048 Yes 78 45.8
explore career options?
My college does not have career options on its website 11 6.6
that | know about
No 80 475
Total 169 100.0
11. Has a staff member at this college talked with COLLQ8049 Yes 123 726
you about how long it will take to complete your
certificate or degree?
| plan to transfer without completing a certificate or 1 6.5
degree
| am not seeking a certificate or degree 3 1.8
No 32 191
Total 169 100.0
12. Has a staff member at this college talked with COLLQ8050 Yes 82 48.6
you about the total cost to complete your
certificate or degree?
| plan to transfer without completing a certificate or 5 3.2
degree
| am not seeking a certificate or degree 6 3.3
No 76 449
Total 169 100.0
13. Has a staff member at this college talked with COLLQ8051 Yes 61 36.2
you about which credits will transfer toward your
intended program or major at the four-year
institution of your choice?
| am not planning to transfer 39 229
| plan to transfer, but have not chosen a 4-year 16 9.6
institution
| have not decided on a program, major, or pathway of 1 0.7
study at this college
No 52 30.6
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Total 169 100.0
14. Has a staff member at this college talked with COLLQ8052 Yes 52 304
you about the overall process for transferring to a
four-year institution (application, financial aid)?
| am not planning to transfer 42 246
No 76 45.0
Total 169 100.0
15. Has a staff member at this college talked with COLLQ8053 Yes 58 34.2
you about your commitments outside of school
(work, children, dependents, etc.) to help you
decide if you could take a full-time course load?
No 1M1 65.8
Total 169 100.0
16. At this college, all the courses | have needed COLLQ8054 Strongly agree 55 32.6
to take have been available when and where |
needed them.
Agree 86 50.5
Disagree 22 12.9
Strongly disagree 7 4.0
Total 169 100.0
17. At this college, are you required to follow an COLLQ8055 Yes 126 746
academic plan that specifies which courses you
are required to take?
| do not have an academic plan 24 141
No 19 113
Total 169 100.0

page 3 - 15SEP21



Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Southwestern Oregon Community College (2021 Administration)
2021 Frequency Distributions - Custom Survey ltems

[Weighted]
Your College
Variable Responses Count Percent
18. Have you reviewed progress on your COLLQ8056 Yes 107 63.0
academic plan at this college each time you have
met in person with an academic advisor?
| do not have an academic plan 18 10.8
I have not met with an academic advisor 10 5.6
| do not have an academic plan and have not met with 11 6.6
an academic advisor
No 24 14.0
Total 169 100.0
19. Based on your course grades, has a staff COLLQ8057 Yes 43 256
member at this college talked with you about
whether you should stay in your current program,
major, or pathway of study or consider a different
?
one | have not decided on a program, major, or pathway of 6 3.8
study
This is my first academic term. | have not completed any 20 11.8
courses yet
No 100 58.8
Total 169 100.0
20. If you were interested in changing your COLLQ8058 Yes 78 46.0
program, major, or pathway of study at this
college, do you know how to go about doing this?
I am not sure 45 26.4
No 47 276
Total 169 100.0
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